

R  
SLP(C)No. 12561 OF 2001

ITEM No.55

Court No. 1

SECTION XIV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12561/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 24/05/2001 in CR 516/2001  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RADHA CHHATWAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SARABJIT CHHATWAL

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment and bringing on record subsequent events)

Date : 01/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P. BHARUCHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.  
Ms. Devyani Prabhat,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.  
Mr. Krishan Mahajan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

List on 26th November, 2001 to enable the parties to  
see if they can work out a compromise.

(T.I. Rajput)  
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master