

\230

SLP(C)No. 12561 OF 2001

ITEM No.37

Court No.11

SECTION XIV

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12561/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 24/05/2001 in CR 516/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RADHA CHHATWAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SARABJIT CHHATWAL

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and bringing on record subsequent events and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 14/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R.K.P. Shankardass, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.
Ms. Devyani Prabhat, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Krishan Mahajan, Adv.
for Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

The special leave petition is dismissed as
withdrawn, as prayed by learned counsel for the
petitioner. However, the time appointed by the High
Court for filing written statement, is extended by four
weeks from today.

The respondent is at liberty to seek stay of the
proceedings from either court, but as to which, we make
no observation herein.

.SP1

Sarita (Radha Rani Bhatia)@@
AA

Court Master@@

A

AAAAAAAAAAAA